
Liberty (12-3,4-0 CUSA) -vs- Louisiana Tech (8-7,1-3 CUSA)
01/08/26 at Thomas Assembly Center, Ruston, LA

 
 

 
 
Liberty 72

Louisiana Tech 56

Date: 01/08/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 2,373
Site: Thomas Assembly Center, Ruston, LA
Referees: Jason Baker, K.B. Burdett Jr., Owen Shortt

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Liberty 34 38 72
Louisiana Tech 27 29 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Decker Jr.,Brett * 34 6-12 3-6 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 2 0 0 15
09 Harper,JJ * 27 4-7 1-4 4-4 1-0 1 1 0 1 2 0 13
00 Porter,Colin * 34 4-10 1-3 2-2 0-5 5 1 2 1 0 2 11
03 Metheny,Kaden * 31 4-9 3-7 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 11
25 Cleveland,Zach * 35 4-9 0-0 2-4 1-6 7 0 8 1 2 1 10
12 Smith,Josh 24 2-5 1-3 3-4 4-4 8 2 2 2 1 1 8
21 Jones Jr.,Ryan 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Grimes,Drew 0+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
01 Carter,Zander 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Yates,Zander 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Sorensen,Torr 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Kester,Brady 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-54 9-24 13-16 9-32 41 11 13 7 5 5 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33% 5-14   35.71% 3-5   60.00%
Second Half 12-24   50.00% 4-10   40.00% 10-11   90.91%
Total 25-54   46.3% 9-24   37.5% 13-16   81.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Dudley,DJ * 37 7-14 3-5 0-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 17
03 Bates,AJ * 27 3-13 2-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 0 8
07 Herron,Sir Issac * 22 3-4 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 3 1 0 0 2 8
11 Cooper,Kaden * 16 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 2 0 0 6
05 Thomas II,Avery * 28 2-9 1-5 0-1 4-6 10 4 2 1 0 0 5
08 Williams Jr.,Scooter 23 3-12 1-5 2-2 1-2 3 1 3 1 1 1 9
21 Martinez,Melian 13 1-2 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 0 0 0 3 0 2
04 Fenner,Jaylen 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 0 1
14 Allen,Will 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Howze,Kylan 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
06 Rowell,Keegan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-60 9-24 5-11 11-22 33 16 12 8 4 4 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74% 4-8   50.00% 1-6   16.67%
Second Half 10-33   30.30% 5-16   31.25% 4-5   80.00%
Total 21-60   35.0% 9-24   37.5% 5-11   45.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana Tech
19:30 MISS JUMPER by BATES,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
19:11 MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ

REBOUND DEF by METHENY,KADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by DECKER JR.,BRETT 18:54 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH --

18:26 3-2 V 1 GOOD DUNK by HERRON,SIR ISSAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMAS II,AVERY

GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint) 17:56 5-2 V 3
17:31 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS II,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
17:00 5-4 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BATES,AJ

MISS 3PTR by HARPER,JJ 16:35
-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KADEN

16:18 MISS LAYUP by BATES,AJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by PORTER,COLIN 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,AVERY
15:44 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ

-- ASSIST  by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
MISS JUMPER by PORTER,COLIN 15:19

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,AVERY
15:08 TURNOVER  by BATES,AJ

STEAL  by CLEVELAND,ZACH 15:08
GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:04 7-6 V 1

14:40 TURNOVER  by COOPER,KADEN
STEAL  by PORTER,COLIN 14:40
GOOD LAYUP by DECKER JR.,BRETT(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:35 9-6 V 3
FOUL  by METHENY,KADEN 14:17
SUB OUT by HARPER,JJ 14:16
SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH 14:16

14:16 MISS FT by DUDLEY,DJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:16 MISS FT by DUDLEY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by DECKER JR.,BRETT --

14:00 FOUL  by THOMAS II,AVERY
GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,ZACH 14:00 10-6 V 4
MISS FT by CLEVELAND,ZACH 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KADEN
13:41 10-9 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,KADEN

-- ASSIST  by BATES,AJ
MISS 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN 13:07
REBOUND OFF by CLEVELAND,ZACH --
GOOD JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ZACH 12:59 12-9 V 3

12:34 MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH --
TURNOVER  by DECKER JR.,BRETT 12:27

12:27 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,DJ
12:27 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

SUB OUT by PORTER,COLIN 12:27
SUB OUT by DECKER JR.,BRETT 12:27
SUB IN by CARTER,ZANDER 12:27
SUB IN by HARPER,JJ 12:27

12:07 TURNOVER  by THOMAS II,AVERY
STEAL  by SMITH,JOSH 12:07



GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:03 14-9 V 5

12:03 FOUL  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:03

12:03 SUB OUT by THOMAS II,AVERY
12:03 SUB IN by ALLEN,WILL

GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,ZACH(fastbreak) 12:03 15-9 V 6
11:43 TURNOVER  by BATES,AJ

STEAL  by METHENY,KADEN 11:43
GOOD LAYUP by METHENY,KADEN(in the paint) 11:25 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH --

11:06 MISS JUMPER by BATES,AJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH --

11:03 SUB OUT by BATES,AJ
11:03 SUB IN by DUDLEY,DJ

SUB OUT by METHENY,KADEN 11:03
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ZACH 11:03
SUB IN by PORTER,COLIN 11:03
SUB IN by YATES,ZANDER 11:03
MISS 3PTR by YATES,ZANDER 10:51
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JOSH --

10:41 FOUL  by COOPER,KADEN
MISS FT by SMITH,JOSH 10:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:41 SUB OUT by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
10:41 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MELIAN

SUB OUT by HARPER,JJ 10:41
SUB IN by DECKER JR.,BRETT 10:41
GOOD FT by SMITH,JOSH 10:41 18-9 V 9

10:23 FOUL  by COOPER,KADEN
10:23 TURNOVER  by COOPER,KADEN
10:23 SUB OUT by COOPER,KADEN
10:23 SUB IN by FENNER,JAYLEN

MISS DUNK by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint) 10:12
10:12 BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,MELIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
FOUL  by CARTER,ZANDER 10:03

10:03 18-10 V 8 GOOD FT by FENNER,JAYLEN
10:03 MISS FT by FENNER,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZANDER --
GOOD 3PTR by DECKER JR.,BRETT 09:47 21-10 V 11
ASSIST  by SMITH,JOSH --
FOUL  by YATES,ZANDER 09:22
SUB OUT by CARTER,ZANDER 09:22
SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH 09:22
SUB IN by METHENY,KADEN 09:22
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ZACH 09:22

09:20 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
REBOUND DEF by YATES,ZANDER --
MISS 3PTR by DECKER JR.,BRETT 08:56

08:56 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
08:44 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
FOUL  by PORTER,COLIN 08:43

08:43 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by YATES,ZANDER 08:43
SUB IN by JONES JR.,RYAN 08:43

08:43 MISS FT by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
REBOUND DEF by JONES JR.,RYAN --



MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,ZACH 08:14
REBOUND OFF by JONES JR.,RYAN --

08:11 FOUL  by FENNER,JAYLEN
TURNOVER  by PORTER,COLIN 08:07

08:07 STEAL  by DUDLEY,DJ
08:03 21-12 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DECKER JR.,BRETT 07:37
07:37 STEAL  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
07:29 21-15 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by DUDLEY,DJ

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint) 07:06

07:06 BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
REBOUND OFF by JONES JR.,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by PORTER,COLIN(in the paint) 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by DECKER JR.,BRETT 07:01
SUB IN by HARPER,JJ 07:01

06:53 21-17 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,MELIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
GOOD LAYUP by JONES JR.,RYAN(in the paint) 06:27 23-17 V 6
SUB OUT by JONES JR.,RYAN 06:16
SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH 06:16

06:02 23-19 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ
MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint) 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,WILL
05:24 MISS LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
05:17 MISS TIPIN by MARTINEZ,MELIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,COLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JOSH 05:01 26-19 V 7
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH --

04:37 TURNOVER  by FENNER,JAYLEN
04:37 SUB OUT by FENNER,JAYLEN
04:37 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
04:37 SUB IN by BATES,AJ
04:37 SUB IN by HOWZE,KYLAN

SUB OUT by PORTER,COLIN 04:37
SUB IN by DECKER JR.,BRETT 04:37
MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint) 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWZE,KYLAN
04:11 MISS LAYUP by BATES,AJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
04:04 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

REBOUND DEF by METHENY,KADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by DECKER JR.,BRETT 03:53 29-19 V 10
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH --

03:30 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,WILL
REBOUND DEF by DECKER JR.,BRETT --
MISS LAYUP by DECKER JR.,BRETT(in the paint) 03:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWZE,KYLAN
03:03 29-21 V 8 GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BATES,AJ
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:59

02:59 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
02:59 SUB IN by THOMAS II,AVERY

SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH 02:59
SUB IN by PORTER,COLIN 02:59
TURNOVER  by HARPER,JJ 02:40

02:13 MISS LAYUP by HOWZE,KYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH --
MISS 3PTR by HARPER,JJ 02:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BATES,AJ



01:57 29-24 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS II,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by BATES,AJ

MISS 3PTR by DECKER JR.,BRETT 01:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWZE,KYLAN

01:12 MISS 3PTR by BATES,AJ
REBOUND DEF by DECKER JR.,BRETT --
GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,JJ(in the paint) 00:45 31-24 V 7
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH --

00:12 MISS LAYUP by HOWZE,KYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH --

00:11 SUB OUT by THOMAS II,AVERY
00:11 SUB OUT by HOWZE,KYLAN
00:11 SUB IN by FENNER,JAYLEN
00:11 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MELIAN

SUB OUT by HARPER,JJ 00:11
SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH 00:11
GOOD 3PTR by PORTER,COLIN 00:06 34-24 V 10
ASSIST  by DECKER JR.,BRETT --

00:01 34-27 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by DUDLEY,DJ(fastbreak)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Louisiana Tech
20:00 SUB OUT by FENNER,JAYLEN
20:00 SUB OUT by ALLEN,WILL
20:00 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
20:00 SUB IN by THOMAS II,AVERY
20:00 SUB IN by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
20:00 SUB IN by COOPER,KADEN

SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH 20:00
SUB IN by HARPER,JJ 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,JJ(in the paint) 19:51 36-27 V 9
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH --
FOUL  by HARPER,JJ 19:35

19:15 36-30 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BATES,AJ
-- ASSIST  by COOPER,KADEN

18:44 FOUL  by COOPER,KADEN
GOOD LAYUP by DECKER JR.,BRETT(in the paint) 18:43 38-30 V 8

18:20 SUB OUT by COOPER,KADEN
18:20 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
18:13 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS II,AVERY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
18:06 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS II,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,COLIN --
MISS 3PTR by PORTER,COLIN 17:51

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,AVERY
17:34 MISS JUMPER by BATES,AJ

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS II,AVERY
17:30 38-32 V 6 GOOD DUNK by HERRON,SIR ISSAC(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by THOMAS II,AVERY
MISS LAYUP by DECKER JR.,BRETT(in the paint) 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
17:04 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HARPER,JJ 17:04
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,COLIN --

16:59 FOUL  by BATES,AJ
16:59 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
16:59 SUB IN by FENNER,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by HARPER,JJ 16:59
SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH 16:59
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,COLIN(in the paint) 16:51 40-32 V 8



ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH --
16:24 MISS LAYUP by BATES,AJ(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CLEVELAND,ZACH 16:24
REBOUND DEF by DECKER JR.,BRETT --

16:22 FOUL  by THOMAS II,AVERY
FOUL  by SMITH,JOSH 16:10
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JOSH 16:10

15:52 TURNOVER  by BATES,AJ
STEAL  by PORTER,COLIN 15:52

15:52 FOUL  by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
15:52 SUB OUT by BATES,AJ
15:52 SUB IN by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

MISS JUMPER by PORTER,COLIN 15:39
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN 15:34 43-32 V 11
ASSIST  by SMITH,JOSH --

15:22 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
MISS 3PTR by DECKER JR.,BRETT 14:57

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,AVERY
14:40 43-35 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by DUDLEY,DJ

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
14:21 FOUL  by FENNER,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by PORTER,COLIN 14:21 44-35 V 9
GOOD FT by PORTER,COLIN 14:21 45-35 V 10
SUB OUT by PORTER,COLIN 14:21
SUB IN by CARTER,ZANDER 14:21

14:07 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS II,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:58 SUB OUT by FENNER,JAYLEN
13:58 SUB IN by ALLEN,WILL
13:58 FOUL  by FENNER,JAYLEN

GOOD 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN 13:46 48-35 V 13
ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,ZACH --

13:29 MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,WILL
-- REBOUND OFF by HERRON,SIR ISSAC

13:22 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,ZACH 12:55

12:55 STEAL  by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
12:38 48-37 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by HERRON,SIR ISSAC(in the paint)
12:36 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,DJ
12:36 SUB IN by BATES,AJ

SUB OUT by DECKER JR.,BRETT 12:36
SUB IN by PORTER,COLIN 12:36
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:36

12:26 FOUL  by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
GOOD FT by SMITH,JOSH 12:26 49-37 V 12
GOOD FT by SMITH,JOSH 12:26 50-37 V 13

12:08 50-40 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
TURNOVER  by SMITH,JOSH 11:32

11:32 STEAL  by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
11:23 MISS LAYUP by BATES,AJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,ZANDER --
GOOD 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN 11:13 53-40 V 13
ASSIST  by PORTER,COLIN --

10:41 MISS 3PTR by BATES,AJ
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOSH --
MISS LAYUP by METHENY,KADEN(in the paint) 10:32
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JOSH --
FOUL  by SMITH,JOSH 10:31

10:31 SUB OUT by THOMAS II,AVERY
10:31 SUB OUT by HERRON,SIR ISSAC



10:31 SUB IN by DUDLEY,DJ
10:31 SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MELIAN

SUB OUT by METHENY,KADEN 10:31
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ZACH 10:31
SUB IN by DECKER JR.,BRETT 10:31
SUB IN by HARPER,JJ 10:31

10:20 53-43 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by BATES,AJ
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,WILL

GOOD LAYUP by DECKER JR.,BRETT(in the paint) 09:56 55-43 V 12
SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH 09:48
SUB IN by CLEVELAND,ZACH 09:48

09:34 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,ZACH --
GOOD 3PTR by HARPER,JJ 09:20 58-43 V 15
ASSIST  by PORTER,COLIN --
FOUL  by CARTER,ZANDER 08:59
SUB OUT by CARTER,ZANDER 08:59
SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH 08:59

08:51 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,WILL

08:32 MISS JUMPER by DUDLEY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOSH 08:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,WILL
FOUL  by DECKER JR.,BRETT 07:52

07:52 SUB OUT by ALLEN,WILL
07:52 SUB IN by THOMAS II,AVERY
07:52 58-44 V 14 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
07:52 SUB OUT by BATES,AJ
07:52 SUB IN by COOPER,KADEN
07:52 58-45 V 13 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,ZACH(in the paint) 07:29
07:29 BLOCK  by MARTINEZ,MELIAN

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,AVERY
07:07 MISS LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DECKER JR.,BRETT --
MISS 3PTR by HARPER,JJ 06:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
06:41 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SMITH,JOSH 06:41
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,COLIN --
MISS LAYUP by DECKER JR.,BRETT(in the paint) 06:17
REBOUND OFF by HARPER,JJ --
GOOD TIPIN by HARPER,JJ(in the paint) 06:13 60-45 V 15

05:58 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS II,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by PORTER,COLIN --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOSH 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by COOPER,KADEN
05:20 60-48 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by COOPER,KADEN

-- ASSIST  by DUDLEY,DJ
MISS LAYUP by PORTER,COLIN(in the paint) 04:54
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,JOSH --
GOOD TIPIN by SMITH,JOSH(in the paint) 04:48 62-48 V 14
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,COLIN(in the paint) 04:18 64-50 V 14

04:18 62-50 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER(in the paint)
03:43 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:43 SUB OUT by DUDLEY,DJ
03:43 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS JR.,SCOOTER
03:43 SUB OUT by COOPER,KADEN
03:43 SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,MELIAN
03:43 SUB IN by BATES,AJ



03:43 SUB IN by FENNER,JAYLEN
03:43 SUB IN by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
03:43 SUB IN by ALLEN,WILL

SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH 03:43
SUB IN by METHENY,KADEN 03:43

03:23 FOUL  by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
MISS FT by CLEVELAND,ZACH 03:23

03:23 SUB OUT by ALLEN,WILL
03:23 SUB IN by DUDLEY,DJ

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS II,AVERY
02:56 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS II,AVERY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS II,AVERY
BLOCK  by HARPER,JJ 02:56

02:51 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS II,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DECKER JR.,BRETT --
BLOCK  by CLEVELAND,ZACH 02:51
MISS 3PTR by METHENY,KADEN 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
02:36 MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,DJ

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS II,AVERY
02:30 64-52 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by DUDLEY,DJ(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:30
SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,ZACH 02:30
SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH 02:30

02:05 FOUL  by THOMAS II,AVERY
GOOD FT by HARPER,JJ 02:05 65-52 V 13
GOOD FT by HARPER,JJ 02:05 66-52 V 14

01:49 MISS LAYUP by HERRON,SIR ISSAC(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS II,AVERY

01:48 66-54 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS II,AVERY(in the paint)
FOUL  by DECKER JR.,BRETT 01:48

01:48 MISS FT by THOMAS II,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOSH --
GOOD JUMPER by PORTER,COLIN 01:21 68-54 V 14

01:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:19 SUB OUT by FENNER,JAYLEN
01:19 SUB IN by ROWELL,KEEGAN

SUB OUT by PORTER,COLIN 01:19
SUB IN by CARTER,ZANDER 01:19

00:59 MISS 3PTR by BATES,AJ
REBOUND DEF by METHENY,KADEN --

00:28 FOUL  by THOMAS II,AVERY
GOOD FT by HARPER,JJ 00:28 69-54 V 15
SUB OUT by METHENY,KADEN 00:28
SUB IN by GRIMES,DREW 00:28
GOOD FT by HARPER,JJ 00:28 70-54 V 16
SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH 00:28
SUB IN by YATES,ZANDER 00:28
FOUL  by GRIMES,DREW 00:23

00:23 70-55 V 15 GOOD FT by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
SUB OUT by DECKER JR.,BRETT 00:23
SUB IN by SORENSEN,TORR 00:23

00:23 70-56 V 14 GOOD FT by HERRON,SIR ISSAC
00:14 FOUL  by ROWELL,KEEGAN

GOOD FT by GRIMES,DREW 00:14 71-56 V 15
SUB OUT by HARPER,JJ 00:14
SUB IN by KESTER,BRADY 00:14
GOOD FT by GRIMES,DREW 00:14 72-56 V 16

00:06 MISS 3PTR by DUDLEY,DJ
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


